PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Norman G. Fitz-Coy	08/31/2010	
Vivek Nagabhushan	08/31/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13809665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 704-444-11

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049648/428492	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick L. Kartes	
Signature:	/PatrickL.Kartes/	
Date:	04/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=428492ASSIGN#page1.tif source=428492ASSIGN#page2.tif source=428492ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030205 FRAME: 0898

H \$40.00 1380966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING THE PERFORMANCE OF AN ATTITUDE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR SMALL SATELLITES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

	signed by	me as da	ted below.	
X	filed July	14, 2010.	Serial No.	61/364,264

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION,

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this	31	_day o
	_, 2010.		:	•
:	Sign	ned W	:	:
•	<u> </u>	Norman G. Fitz-Coy	:	:
•	Address:	3702 SW 82nd Street	: '	
•	:	Gainesville, Florida 32608		:
,	•			!
	•			:
i	•		:	:
				•
	•		•	:
State of Florida).		: :	
County of Alachua) :		:	;
	•			
· .		0010 11 11-4		: 41. a
On this 31 da	y of <u>August</u>	, 2010, personally appeared bef	ore me	the
above-named Norman C	3. Fitz-Cov. to me	known to be the person described in the	e forego	ing
above-named Norman Cinstrument, who execute	Fitz-Coy, to methe foregoing in	known to be the person described in the enstrument, and who acknowledged the sa	e forego	ing
above-named Norman Cinstrument, who execute	Fitz-Coy, to methe foregoing in	known to be the person described in the	e forego	ing
above-named Norman Cinstrument, who execute	Fitz-Coy, to methe foregoing in	known to be the person described in the enstrument, and who acknowledged the sa	e forego	ing
above-named Norman Cinstrument, who execute	Fitz-Coy, to methe foregoing in	e known to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the sarposes set forth in said instrument. Long B. Clanet	e forego	ing
above-named Norman Cinstrument, who execute	Fitz-Coy, to methe foregoing in	e known to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the sarposes set forth in said instrument. Some D. Claned Notary Public	e forego	ing
above-named Norman Construment, who execute his/her free act and deed	Fitz-Coy, to methe foregoing in	Eknown to be the person described in the instrument, and who acknowledged the samposes set forth in said instrument. Some D. Clamed Notary Public	e forego	ing



	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my han	d this 3518	day of
7,0900,	Sigr	ned 1	de	::
! : :	Address:	Vivek Nagabhushan 2930, SW 23rd Terr, Apt. Gainesville, Florida 3260		
			:	:
State of Florida County of Alachua)			:
above-named Vivek Nagabi instrument, who executed the	hushan, to me ne foregoing in	, 2010, personally apknown to be the person description and who acknowle rposes set forth in said instructions.	ribed in the fore	going
:		Notary Public	Clanut	*. : •
My Commis	sion Expires:	march 1, 2013	· .	



Page 3 of 3